
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04268267 

Name of Company 

Tasco (UK) Limited 

/ 
Aldn D Fallows 
Lloyds House 
18-22 Lloyd Street 
Manchester 

M2 5BE 

the liquidator{s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 11 January 2010 

Signed ACU tee Date 41 January 2010 
\ 

Baines and Ernst Corporate Limited i: 
Lloyds House For Official Use 

18-22 Lloyd Street Insolven Pant Danm 

ae il AMI 
Ref: TASCO1/ADF/IDWVG 

2 ot 2010 0 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Tasco (UK) Limited 

on the 11 January 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Peter Anderson, 29 Melton Road, Crumpsall, Manchester, M8 4HS 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B & C 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 11 January 2010 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as civil 
engineers 

PANNONE LLP 
7! Ss 

Sworn/affirmed at oe NSGATE 

MANCHESTER M3 2BU 

Date iv ‘Denner. 2010) 

WV a7 Signatures C 

Before Me KO. US. - 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



Tasco (UK) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 January 2010 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
DAF 44 Tonne Tipper 
3 Axel Commercial Trailer 

Volvo Excavator 

Lombard North Central plc 

Deficiency c/d 

BGP Asphalt Paver Finisher 
JCB Finance Limited 
Surplus c/d 

Iveco 7.5 Tonne Tipper 
Southern Finance (Northern Division) 
Surplus c/d 

Volkswagen Transporter Van 

Volkswagen Finance 
Deficiency c/d 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Hand tools and sundries 
Furniture & Equipment 
Motor Vehicles 
Book Debts 
Corporation Tax - Terminal Loss Relief 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

ove LLL 

Book Value Realise 

£ 

13,925.00 8,500.00 
3,417.00 2,000.00 

23,296.00 13,000.00 
(38,052.28) 
(14,552.28) 

132,010.00 80,000.00 
(79,144.00) 

856.00 

4,874.00 2,000.00 
(813.16) 
1,186.84 

12,659.00 8,000.00 
(15,738.53) 
(7,738.53) 

100.00 
649.00 200.00 

14,241.00 8,000.00 
24,710.30 8,498.50 

NIL 

16,798.50 

Signature Vth 
Y 



Tasco (UK) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 January 2010 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,798.50 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors:- 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,798.50 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,359.70 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,438.80 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Royal Bank of Scotland ple 63,283.61 

63,283.61 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (52,844.81) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,359.70 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,359.70 

SURPLUS B/D 2,042.84 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 22,290.81 
Deficiency b/d 52,844.81 
Trade & Expense Creditors 104,512.57 
Director's Loan Account - Peter Anderson 6,000.00 

HM Revenue and Gustoms - PAYE (estimate) 18,000.00 
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT (estimate) 14,000.00 

217,648.19 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (209,245.65) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (209,245.65) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 2.00 
2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (209,247.65) 

Signature fle~ pate _/ Vp HO



82° ZS0'8E 